
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

07/13/18

Saturday Start 1st Payment 1,655,658

2nd Payment 1,738,441

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,825,363

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 1,916,631

5th Payment 2,012,462

1 06/23/18 Sat $24,224,306 $16,540,478 $40,000,000 $23,995,201 1.667 4.1% 4.1% 6th Payment 2,113,086

2 06/27/18 Wed $21,089,532 $28,495,912 $50,000,000 $29,994,001 1.667 3.5% 7.5% 7th Payment 2,218,740

3 06/30/18 Sat $24,592,874 $41,953,664 $60,000,000 $36,407,767 1.648 4.1% 11.3% 8th Payment 2,329,677

4 07/04/18 Wed $21,648,058 $54,085,847 $70,000,000 $42,475,728 1.648 3.6% 14.5% 9th Payment 2,446,161

5 07/07/18 Sat $25,167,654 $67,818,111 $80,000,000 $48,810,250 1.639 4.2% 18.1% 10th Payment 2,568,469

6 07/11/18 Wed $23,623,992 $80,985,359 $90,000,000 $54,911,531 1.639 4.0% 21.3% 11th Payment 2,696,892

7 07/14/18 Sat $27,432,743 $96,275,482 $100,000,000 $61,012,813 1.639 4.6% 25.0% 12th Payment 2,831,737

8 07/18/18 Wed $25,513,911 $110,496,111 $110,000,000 $67,114,094 1.639 4.3% 28.2% 13th Payment 2,973,324

9 07/21/18 Sat $28,667,216 $126,474,289 $0 $0 1.639 4.8% 31.6% 14th Payment 3,121,990

10 07/25/18 Wed $25,588,157 $139,058,740 $0 $0 1.639 4.3% 34.5% 15th Payment 3,278,089

11 07/28/18 Sat $33,540,643 $155,554,284 $0 $0 1.639 5.6% 38.2% 16th Payment 3,441,994

12 08/01/18 Wed $28,223,737 $169,434,934 $0 $0 1.639 4.7% 41.1% 17th Payment 3,614,093

13 08/04/18 Sat $37,438,066 $187,847,260 $0 $0 1.639 6.2% 44.8% 18th Payment 3,794,798

14 08/08/18 Wed $31,802,507 $203,487,976 $0 $0 1.639 5.3% 47.7% 19th Payment 3,984,538

15 08/11/18 Sat $42,338,709 $224,310,476 $0 $0 1.639 7.0% 51.3% 20th Payment 4,183,765

16 08/15/18 Wed $39,753,134 $243,861,370 $0 $0 1.639 6.6% 54.5% 21st Payment 4,392,953

17 08/18/18 Sat $57,606,047 $272,192,464 $0 $0 1.639 9.4% 58.8% 22nd Payment 4,612,601

18 08/22/18 Wed $52,247,543 $297,888,204 $0 $0 1.639 8.6% 62.3% 23rd Payment 4,843,231

19 08/25/18 Sat $92,169,675 $343,217,954 $0 $0 1.639 14.6% 67.8% 24th Payment 5,085,392

20 08/29/18 Wed $120,430,588 $402,446,636 $0 $0 1.639 18.6% 73.8% 25th Payment 5,339,662

21 09/01/18 Sat $180,652,563 $491,292,946 $0 $0 1.639 26.6% 80.8% 26th Payment 5,606,645

22 09/05/18 Wed $261,936,528 $620,115,330 $0 $0 1.639 36.1% 87.7% 27th Payment 5,886,977

23 09/08/18 Sat $361,305,126 $797,807,949 $0 $0 1.639 46.1% 93.4% 28th Payment 6,181,326

24 09/12/18 Wed $523,873,056 $1,055,452,717 $0 $0 1.639 59.2% 97.3% 29th Payment 6,490,393

30th Payment 6,814,912

Total 110,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,400,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/13/2018


